F.NO.DE.F.NO.DE.3(14)/DRC/E-III/TGT/Social Science/Female/2019/ 2116-17 Dated: 25/6/2020

ORDER

Cancellation of Appointment order and candidature to the post of TGT(Social Science) Female Post Code 138/17

Whereas, Ms. Anshu Chaudhary, D.O.B. 08/06/1985, Roll No. 120213809539 has been nominated by the DSSSB for appointment to the post of TGT(Social Science) FEMALE against Post Code 138/17 vide letter No.F.1(389)/DSSSB/P&P/2013/2657dated 16-08-2019 and result declared vide result notice No 446 dated 27-05-2019 in the Directorate of Education, Govt. of NCT of Delhi.

Whereas, it is found that the said candidate has not joined their allotted school till date and moreover no extension request has been received so far in this office.

Therefore it is presumed that the said candidate is no longer interested in joining the above mentioned post and hence the competent authority has cancelled the order of appointment (provisional and temporary basis) bearing No. DE.3(14)/DRC(E-III)/TGT(\underline{Social} Science i)/FEMALE/2019/1508 dated 17/10/2019 with posting ID: 20190202 issued to Ms. **Anshu** Chaudhary, D.O.B. 08/06/1985, Roll No 120213809539.

This Issue with the prior approval of the Director (Education).

DDE (DRC)

Ms. Anshu Chaudhary B-145B, Street No. 7, Hardevpuri Shahdara Delhi-110093.

F.NO.DE.F.NO.DE.3(14)/DRC/E-III/TGT/Social Science/Female/2019/2116_17 Copy to

- PS to Director, Directorate of Education, Old Secretariat, Delhi-110054.
- 2. PS to Spl. Director, Directorate of Education, Old Secretariat, Delhi-110054.
- 3. DY. Secretary (P&P), DSSSB, Karkardooma, Delhi.
- 4. Progrimmer MIS to upload on public circular.
- 5. Guard File

F.NO.DE.F.NO.DE.3(14)/DRC/E-III/TGT/Social Science/Female/2019/2114-18 Dated: 25/6 120 s

ORDER

Cancellation of Appointment order and candidature to the post of TGT(Social Science) Female Post Code 138/17

Whereas, Ms. Pinki, D.O.B. 07/08/1989, Roll No. 120213804517 has been nominated by the DSSSB for appointment to the post of TGT(Social Science) FEMALE against Post Code 138/17 vide letter No.F.1(389)/DSSSB/P&P/2013/2657dated 16-08-2019 and result declared vide result notice No. 446 dated 27-05-2019 in the Directorate of Education, Govt. of NCT of Delhi.

Whereas, it is found that the said candidate has not joined their allotted school till date and moreover no extension request has been received so far in this office.

Therefore it is presumed that the said candidate is no longer interested in joining the above mentioned post and hence the competent authority has cancelled the order of appointment (provisional and temporary basis) bearing No. DE.3(14)/DRC(E-III)/TGT(Social Science i)/FEMALE/2019/1609 dated 20/11/2019 with posting ID: 20190344 issued to Ms. Pinkii, D.O.B. 07/08/1989, Roll No 120213804517.

This Issue with the prior approval of the Director (Education).

DDE (DRC)

Ms. PinkT. G-79, Street No. 10, Ganga Vihar Gokalpuri Delhi- 110094

F.NO.DE.F.NO.DE.3(14)/DRC/E-III/TGT/Social Science/Female/2019/ 21/4-15 Copy to

Dated: 25/6 / 40020

- PS to Director, Directorate of Education, Old Secretariat, Delhi-110054.
- 2. PS to Spl. Director, Directorate of Education, Old Secretariat, Delhi-110054.
- 3. DY. Secretary (P&P), DSSSB, Karkardooma, Delhi.
- 4. Progrimmer MIS to upload on public circular.
- 5. Guard File

11/10 DDE(DRC)

F.NO.DE.F.NO.DE.3(14)/DRC/E-III/TGT/Social Science/Female/2019/2112 - 13

Dated: 25/6/2020

ORDER

Cancellation of Appointment order and candidature to the post of TGT(Social Science) Female Post Code 138/17

Whereas, **Ms. Priya Rastogi**, D.O.B. 12/05/1993, Roll No. 120113800238 has been nominated by the DSSSB for appointment to the post of **TGT(Social Science) FEMALE** against Post Code 138/17 vide letter No.F.1(389)/DSSSB/P&P/2013/2657dated 16-08-2019 and result declared vide result notice No 446 dated 27-05-2019 in the Directorate of Education, Govt. of NCT of Delhi.

Whereas, it is found that the said candidate has not joined their allotted school till date and moreover no extension request has been received so far in this office.

Therefore it is presumed that the said candidate is no longer interested in joining the above mentioned post and hence the competent authority has cancelled the order of appointment (provisional and temporary basis) bearing No. DE.3(14)/DRC(E-III)/TGT (Social Science)/FEMALE/2019/1609 dated 20/11/2019 with posting ID: 20190344 issued to Ms. Priya Rastogi, D.O.B. 12/05/1993, Roll No 120113800238.

This Issue with the prior approval of the Director (Education).

DDE (DRC)

Ms. Priya Rastogi U-86, Street N-3, Arvind Nagar, Ghonda Delhi-110053

F.NO.DE.F.NO.DE.3(14)/DRC/E-III/TGT/Social Science/Female/2019/2111-13
Copy to

Dated: 25/6/201

1. PS to Director, Directorate of Education, Old Secretariat, Delhi-110054.

PS to Spl. Director, Directorate of Education, Old Secretariat, Delhi-110054.

3. DY. Secretary (P&P), DSSSB, Karkardooma, Delhi.

4. Progrimmer MIS to upload on public circular.

5. Guard File

DDE(DRC)

F.NO.DE.F.NO.DE.3(14)/DRC/E-III/TGT/Social Science/Female/2019/ 2 110-211

Dated: 25/6/2020

ORDER

Cancellation of Appointment order and candidature to the post of TGT(Social Science) Female Post Code 138/17

Whereas, **Ms. Rakhi**, D.O.B. 05/01/1989, Roll No. 111013800549 has been nominated by the DSSSB for appointment to the post of **TGT(Social Science) FEMALE** against Post Code 138/17 vide letter No.F.1(389)/DSSSB/P&P/2013/2657dated 16-08-2019 and result declared vide result notice No 446 dated 27-05-2019 in the Directorate of Education, Govt. of NCT of Delhi.

Whereas, it is found that the said candidate has not joined their allotted school till date and moreover no extension request has been received so far in this office.

Therefore it is presumed that the said candidate is no longer interested in joining the above mentioned post and hence the competent authority has cancelled the order of appointment (provisional and temporary basis) bearing No. DE.3(14)/DRC(E-III)/TGT(<u>Social Science</u>)/FEMALE/2019/1078 dated 25/02/2020 with posting ID: 20190344 issued to Ms. **Rakhi**, D.O.B. 05/01/1989, Roll No 111013800549.

This Issue with the prior approval of the Director (Education).

DDE (DRC)

Ms Rakhi

C-22, Street No-2, Ganga Vihar, Delhi-110094

F.NO.DE.F.NO.DE.3(14)/DRC/E-III/TGT/Social Science/Female/2019/ Copy to Dated:

- 1. PS to Director, Directorate of Education, Old Secretariat, Delhi-110054.
- 2. PS to Spl. Director, Directorate of Education, Old Secretariat, Delhi-110054.
- 3. DY. Secretary (P&P), DSSSB, Karkardooma, Delhi.
- 4. Progrimmer MIS to upload on public circular.
- 5. Guard File

DDE(DRC)